XAC77
177
•	 Encoder with ATEX II 2GD Ex d IIC T6 certification
•	 For use in zones 1, 2, 21 and 22
•	 Resolution up to 30 bit
•	 SSI, Profibus, CANopen and parallel output
XAC77
ROTACOD

/Sxxx
f
Order code - Analogue output
a RESOLUTION
12/1 = 12 bit single turn
12/16384 = 12 x 14 bit
b OUTPUT
PA = Programmable analogue
c SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
d CONNECTION POSITION
- = axial
R = radial
e CABLE LENGTH
L1 = cable output 1 m (standard)
L2 = cable output 2 m
Lx = cable output x m
f CUSTOM VERSION
XAC77 XX
a
/ XXXXX
b
X
c
XX
d
- XX
e
- X
f
XX
g
/Sxxx
h
Order code - SSI and Bit Parallel
a RESOLUTION
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b REVOLUTIONS
1 = single turn
4096 = 4096 turns
16384 = 16384 turns
c OUTPUT CODE
B = Binary
G = Gray
d OUTPUT CIRCUITS
N = NPN o.c.
Y = Push-Pull
R = SSI, tree format
B = SSI, LSB aligned
e SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
f CONNECTION POSITION
- = axial
R = radial
g CABLE LENGTH
L1 = cable output 1 m (standard)
L2 = cable output 2 m
Lx = cable output x m
h CUSTOM VERSION
Order code - Profibus and CANopen
a RESOLUTION
18/1 = 262144 cpr single turn
16/16384 = 65536 cpr x 16384 turns
b OUTPUT
PB = Profibus-DP V1
CB = CANopen DS301, DS406
c SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
d CONNECTION POSITION
- = axial
R = radial
e CABLE LENGTH
L1 = cable output 1 m (standard)
L2 = cable output 2 m
Lx = cable output x m
f CUSTOM VERSION
XAC77 XX/XXXXX
a
XX